

George Latimer County Executive

WHEREAS, a vacancy exists in the membership of the Westchester County Asian American Advisory Board, due to the newly created Board:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, George Latimer, County Executive of Westchester County, in accordance with the terms and provisions of the Westchester County Charter, appoint Peng Liu (Peter), 361 North Central Avenue, Hartsdale, New York as a member of the Westchester County Asian American Advisory Board, for the term July 6, 2021 to December 31, 2022.

Given under my hand and seal this 6th day of July, 2021.

George Latimer County Executive



George Latimer County Executive

July 6, 2021

Mr. Peter Liu 361 North Central Avenue Hartsdale, NY 10530

Dear Mr. Liu,

It is my pleasure to appoint you to serve as a member of the Westchester County Asian American Advisory Board, effective today Tuesday, July 6, 2021, pursuant to Executive Order Number 7 of 2019. This appointment is for a term to expire on December 31, 2022.

Your appointment is subject to confirmation by the Westchester County Board of Legislators, but your service begins immediately. You must complete the attached Oath of Office and file it with the County Clerk prior to the next Asian American Advisory Board meeting, and provide this office with a copy within 30 days. Please contact Martha Lopez at (914) 995-2947 for the date, place, and time of the Asian American Advisory Board's upcoming meeting for your participation.

When you have filed your Oath of Office, a Resolution to confirm your appointment will be submitted to the County Board of Legislators. As part of the confirmation process, you may be called before the Board to be interviewed.

Pursuant to Local Law, as a member of a Westchester County Board and/or Commission, you are responsible for adhering to the requirements of our Code of Ethics, which includes the annual filing of a financial disclosure statement with the County Board of Ethics. A financial disclosure form will be mailed to you under separate cover.

Warmest wishes for a successful tenure.

Very Truly Yours.

George Laurher

Westchester County Executive

GL/tts

cc:

Honorable Board of Legislators

Joan McDonald, Director of Operations

Peter Liu (Peng Liu)

Phone: 504-460-1248

E-mail: Peterliu.omandarin@gmail.com

361 N Central Ave. Hartsdale, NY 10530

Education

University of New Orleans 2006

<u>Bachelor, Business Administration</u>

<u>Bachelor, Hotel, Restaurant & Tourism Management</u>

University of New Orleans 2008

<u>Master, Hotel, Restaurant & Tourism Management</u>

Work Experience

O Mandarin Restaurant, Hartsdale NY

President & Co-owner 2017-current

Awarding winning authentic Chinese Restaurant

"Best of Westchester" 2018, 2019 & 2020 by Westchester Magazine

"2018 Hudson Valley Top 5 New Restaurant" by Edible Westchester Magazine

"Best of 914 Inc." - Best Minority Owned Business 2020 by Hudson Valley Magazine

James Beard Award - Semifinalist Best Chef 2020 New York - James Beard Foundation

Euro Asian Bistro, Port Chester NY

General Manager & Co-owner; 2010-2017

145 seat casual fine dining restaurant located in the CBD of Port Chester

Bubbles & Berry, Port Chester NY

Dessert Bar concept

Sushi Ato Catering

Owner; 2012-2019

Major sushi caterer for over 30 country clubs and hotels throughout Westchester county & Fairfield county.

Nagova Restaurant, Austin, Texas

General Manager & Co-owner 2010

Full responsible for daily operations, marketing development

Kabuki Restaurant Wakefield RI

General Manager 2009

Full responsible for daily operations, marketing development and eared "Top Restaurant" award

Sake Café Chains New Orleans, LA

General Manager 2007-2009

Full responsible for operation, marketing development, opening new stores, budgeting, branding development, catering sales, public relation for a location sushi Chains, Rated "Best Sushi" "Celebrity Restaurant" awards.

Lowes Hotel New Orleans LA

Assistant Floor Manager 2006

COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER OATH OF OFFICE

For Appointees to County Boards and Commissions

STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER) ss.:
I, Peng Lu (Petur) do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will support (Print or Type Name)
the constitution of the United States, and the constitution of the State of New York, and that I will
faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Asian Adusor Board in and for the
County of Westchester, according to the best of my ability. Date: 8/1/2/ (Signature)
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 5th day of August, No. 010E6190705 Qualified in Westchester County My Commission Expires Jul 28, 2024 (Signature) (Print or Type Name) (Title of Official Administering Oath)

Mail original Oath of Office to Office to Andrew Ferris, Office of the County Executive, 148 Martine Ave., Room 916D, White Plains, NY 10601 for filing within thirty (30) days of the commencement of the term of office or the notice of appointment.